

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING AND WORKSHOP

Board of Education Members
Jessie Ryan, Preside(Trustee Area)
Christina Pritchett, Vice President (Trustee Area) 3
Michael Minnick, 2^d Vice President (Trustee Area) 4
Lisa Murawski (Trustee Area) 1
Leticia Garcia(Trustee Area2)
Mai Vang(Trustee Area 5
Darrel Woo(Trustee Area 6)
Isa Sheikh, Student Member

See Notice to the Public Bellow

AGENDA

AMENDED

2020/215

Allotted Time

4:30 p.m. 1.0 OPEN SESSION / CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC ATTENDANCE BY LIVESTREAM

Members of the public who wish to attend the meeting may do so by livestream at: https://www.scusd.edu/post/watcheetinglive. No physical location of the meeting will be provided the public.

2.0 ANNOUNCEMENT AND PUBLIC COMMENT REGARDING ITEMS TO BE DISCUSSED IN CLOSED SESSION

NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMENT AND DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION:

Public comment may be (1) emailed to <u>publiccomment@scusd</u>(2) usubmitted in writing, identifying the matter number and the name of the public member at the URL https://tinyurl.com/SCUSDcommentSeptember3

or (3) using the same URL, submitting a request for oral comment only when the matter is called, instead of written commenRegardless of the method by which public comment is submitted, the submission deadline for closed and open session items smalllater than noon, September. 3Individual written public comment shall be no more than two minutes in length on each agenda or nonagenda item. The Board shall limit the total time for public comment on each agenda item, including communications and organizational reports, to 15 minutes in length with Board consent, the President may increase or decrease the length of time allowed for public comment, depending on the topic and the number of written public comments.

3.0

Public comment may be (1) emailed mabliccomment@scusd.ed(2) submitted in writing, identifying the matter number and the name of the public member at the UW1n 291 -0 0-11.2(be)4.2(r)9.5(an)7.888 432ote

11.0 BOARD WORKSHOP/STRATEGIC PLAN AND OTHER INITIATIVES

9:48 p.m. 11.1 Proposed School Site Renaming Process for Sutter Middle School Kit Carson Interna-2(e)9.96 304.92 45.6 Tm ()Tj ET EMC Q BT 4a-2(e)9.96

10:10 p.m. 13.0 FUTURE BOARD MEETING DATES / LOCATIONS

- 9 September 17, 2020 4:30 p.m. Closed Session, 6:00 p.m. Open Session, Serna Center 5735 4th Avenue, Community Room, Regular Workshop Meeting
- 9 October 1, 2020 4:30 p.m. Closed Session, 6:00 p.m. Open Session, Serna Center, 5735 4th Avenue, Community Room, Regular Workshop Meeting

10:15 p.m. 14.0 ADJOURNMENT

NOTE: The Sacramento City Unified School District encourages those with disabilities to participate fully in the meeting process. If you need a disabilitylated modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, to participate in the public meeting, please contact the Board of Education Office at (9183) 64434 least 48 hours before the scheduled Board of Education meeting so that we may make every reasonable effort to accomm [Government Code § 54952, Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, § 202 (42 U.S.C. §12132)] Any public re distributed to the Board of Education less than 72 hours in advance of the meeting and relating to an open session it will be available on the District's website attww.scusd.edu